
Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre 

Department of Atomic Energy 

Government of India 

1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata – 700064, India 

 
 
Tender Notice No.: VECC/RIBFG/ 2024/ Minor Work/Pasting dust resistant curtain / NIT/582     Date:   27/09/2024 

 ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖ �E êú ¸üÖÂ™Òǖ Ö×ŸÖEß †Öê¸üÃÖêRIBFG, ¾Öß‡ÔÃÖß �Eêú¦ü, 1/‹‹±ú, ×²Ö¬ÖÖÖ ÖMÖ¸ü, •EúÖê»ÖEúÖŸÖÖ-700 064 µÖÖêMµÖ ÃÖÓ×¾Ö¤üÖEúÖ¸üÖë ÃÖê  
×Ö´Ö×»Ö×JÖŸÖ EúÖµÖÔE êú ×»Ö‹ ×¤üÖÖÓEú.  09/10/2024   EúÖê †¯Ö¸üÖÅÖ 14:30 ²Ö•Öê ŸÖE�´ÖãÆü¸ü ²ÖÓ¤ü ×Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ‹Ñ †Ö´ÖÓ×¡ÖŸÖ Eú¸üŸÖêÆïü ×•ÖÆëü ×¤üÖÖÓE•     
09/10/2024       EÖê †¯Ö¸üÖÅÖ 3:30 ²Ö•Öê �JÖÖê»ÖÖ •ÖÖµÖêMÖÖ… 
 Head, RIBFG, VEC Centre, 1/AF, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700064 on behalf of President of India invites 

SEALED QUOTATIONS up to 2:30 PM  09/10/2024 from the eligible contractors for the following work which will 

be opened at 3:30 PM  on  09/10/2024. 

कार्य का नाम: एचआर गुफा 1 में उच्च पररशुद्धता क्वाडु्रपोल चुुंबक बबजली आपूबतय से रु्क्त 10 बबजली आपूबतय रैक पर धूल प्रबतरोधी पर्ाय 

लगाना/बचपकाना 

 

Name of work: Fixing/pasting dust resistant curtain on 10 power supply racks consisting 

of High Precision Quadrupole magnet power supplies at HR Cave 1 

Estimated Cost                                      :         ºþ/Rs. 18,600.00 

•Ö´ÖÖÖŸÖß ¸üÖ×¿Ö/ Earnest Money Deposit  :  ºþ/Rs. Nil 

×Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ Eúß »ÖÖMÖŸÖ/ Cost of Tender Documents :  ºþ/Rs. Nil  

1. बनबिर्ा र्स्तािेज़ प्रमुख, आरआईबीएड्री अनुभाग, िीईसीसी के कार्ायलर् से   30/09/2024 और   07/10/2024 के बीच कार्य समर् में 10.00 

बजे से प्राप्त बकए जा सकते हैं। 16.00 बजे तक. 
Tender documents can be obtained from office of the Head, RIBAD Section, VECC between                                                                                                                                          

30/09/2024 and 07/10/2024 in the working hours from 10.00 hrs. to 16.00 hrs. 

2. कोटेशन कुं पनी के लेटरहेड्र पर स्पष्ट रूप से टाइप बकर्ा जाना चाबहए और कुं पनी की मुहर के साथ अबधकृत व्यक्तक्त द्वारा हस्ताक्षररत होना 

चाबहए। 

The quotation must be clearly typed on company letterhead and signed by authorized person with company 

seal. 

3. बोलीर्ाता को अपना पैन और जीएसटीआईएन बताना होगा और िैध टर ेड्र लाइसेंस, पैन और जीएसटी की एक प्रबत जमा करनी होगी। 

Bidder must indicate their PAN and GSTIN and submit a copy of valid Trade License, PAN and GST. 

4. कार्ायरे्श स्वीकृत होने की बतबथ से 30 बर्िस के अन्दर कार्य पूर्य करना होगा। बनधायररत पूर्यता अिबध से अबधक रे्री के मामले में आप पर 

प्रबत सप्ताह 0.5% की र्र से जुमायना लगार्ा जाएगा, जो कार्य ऑड्रयर मूल्य का अबधकतम 10% होगा। 
Work has to be completed within 10 working days from the date of acceptance of work order. Penalty @0.5% 

per week subject to maximum 10% of Work Order value will be levied on you in case of delay beyond 

stipulated completion period. 
5. कार्य के सुंतोषजनक समापन के बार् ही एकल एिुं अुंबतम भुगतान एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस द्वारा बकर्ा जाएगा। र्ह ध्यान बर्र्ा जा सकता है 

बक प्रचबलत र्र पर लागू करोुं में कटौती की जाएगी और इसके बलए प्रमार् पत्र पीएओ, िीईसीसी द्वारा जारी बकर्ा जाएगा। कर, र्बर् लागू हो तो 

बबल से िसूल बकर्ा जाएगा। 
Single & final payment will be made by NEFT/RTGS only after satisfactory completion of the work. It may 

be noted that applicable taxes at the prevailing rate will be deducted and certificate for same will be issued by 

PAO, VECC.Taxes, if applicable will be recovered from the bill. 

6. बबना कोई कारर् बताए प्राप्त बकसी भी र्ा सभी कोटेशन को स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अबधकार अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पास सुरबक्षत है। 

The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the quotations received without assigning any 

reason whatsoever. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Head, RIBFG, VECC) 

 

 




